
Total Prize
Fund:

Rs.
1,50,000/-

BYC All Bengal Open Rapid
Chess Tournament 2025

 Organised by : 

Bhadrakali Youth Corps
Recognised By : 

Sara Bangla Daba Sangstha 
& 

Hooghly District Chess Association

 Entry Fees : 

Rs. 900/-
for Veteran

Rs. 600/-

Venue : 

Bhadrakali Youth Corps
64, B G G, Sarani, Bhadrakali, P.S. Uttarpara, 

Dist. Hooghly, Pin-712232

 Date : 

25  December, 2025th

GM,WGM,IM & WIM Entry Free 



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th
11th
12th

13th-15th
16th-20th
21th-30th

Rs. 18,000 + 
Rs. 14,000 +
Rs. 11,000 +

Rs. 9,000
Rs. 8,000
Rs. 7,000
Rs. 6,000
Rs. 5,000
Rs. 4,000
Rs. 3,000
Rs. 2,500
Rs. 2,000
Rs. 1,500
Rs. 1,200
Rs. 1,000

(Each)

(Each)

(Each)
Boys- 6       Girls- 4
U-7, U-9, U-11 & U-13

Best Women

 Catagory Prizes

Main Prizes

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Rating
1401-1600

Rating
1601-1800

Rs. 1,500
Rs. 1,200
Rs. 1,000

Rs. 1,500
Rs. 1,200
Rs. 1,000

Rs. 1,500
Rs. 1,200
Rs. 1,000

Best 
Unrated 

1st
2nd
3rd

Rs. 1,500
Rs. 1,200
Rs. 1,000

1st
2nd
3rd

Rs. 1,500
Rs. 1,200
Rs. 1,000

Best Women

Age Catagory

Veteran
(Above 60)

(Above 60)

Last Date of Entry:  23  December, 2025  (5.00 pm)rd



Rules & Regulations
1. Time control: 20 minutes 5 seconds increment. 
2. Maximum number of rounds: 7. 
3. Chief Arbiter's decision will be final. 
4. Tie Break: Latest Tie Break System as per FIDE Rules. 
5. Free Lunch For All Participants. 
6. Limited Entry will be accepted on first come first serve
basis. (Entry may be closed before the last date.) 
7. Entry once paid will not be refunded. 
8. Age as on 01-01-2025 will be considered. 
9. SBDS Registration for 2025-26 is mandatory. 
10. Any entry may be rejected without assigning any
reason.

Bank Details:
Name: Bhadrakali Youth Corps
Bank: UCO Bank
Branch: Bhadrakali
A/c. No.: 09360100005384
IFSC code: UCBA0000936 Scan to Pay

9831500830 (Indrajeet Basak)

8902326624 (Abhishek Chakraborty)

9123818440 (Partha Sarathi Poddar)

93310 54984 (Chandan Biswas)

 9830771834 (Darunath Chatterjee)

Contact Details:

Registration Link

https://forms.gle/bHddh6TsPAvVEyen7
https://forms.gle/bHddh6TsPAvVEyen7

