





BYC All Bengal Open Rapid Chess Tournament 2025

Organised by:

Bhadrakali Youth Corps

Recognised By:

Sara Bangla Daba Sangstha

8

Hooghly District Chess Association

Venue:

Bhadrakali Youth Corps

64, B G G, Sarani, Bhadrakali, P.S. Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly, Pin-712232

Date:

25th December, 2025

Total Prize
Fund:
Rs.
1,50,000/-

Entry Fees:

Rs. 900/-

for Veteran

Rs. 600/-

GM,WGM,IM & WIM Entry Free

Main Prizes

1st	Rs. 18,000 + 🟋
2nd	Rs. 14,000 + 🏋
3rd	Rs. 11,000 + 🏆
4th	Rs. 9,000
5th	Rs. 8,000
6th	Rs. 7,000
7th	Rs. 6,000
8th	Rs. 5,000
9th	Rs. 4,000
10th	Rs. 3,000
11th	Rs. 2,500
12th	Rs. 2,000
3th-15th	Rs. 1.500 (Each

13th-15th Rs. 1,500 (Each) 16th-20th Rs. 1,200 (Each) 21th-30th Rs. 1,000 (Each)

Veteran (Above 60)

1st	Rs. 1,500	
2nd	Rs. 1,200	
3rd	Rs. 1,000	

Best Women

1st	Rs. 1,500		
2nd	Rs. 1,200		
3rd	Rs. 1,000		

Age Catagory

Boys- 6 | **Girls- 4** U-7, U-9, U-11 & U-13

Catagory Prizes

Rating 1401-1600	1st 2nd 3rd	Rs. 1,500 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,000
Rating 1601-1800	1st 2nd 3rd	Rs. 1,500 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,000
Best Unrated	1st 2nd 3rd	Rs. 1,500 Rs. 1,200 Rs. 1,000

Last Date of Entry: 23rd December, 2025 (5.00 pm)

Rules & Regulations

- 1. Time control: 20 minutes 5 seconds increment.
- 2. Maximum number of rounds: 7.
- 3. Chief Arbiter's decision will be final.
- 4. Tie Break: Latest Tie Break System as per FIDE Rules.
- 5. Free Lunch For All Participants.
- 6. Limited Entry will be accepted on first come first serve basis. (Entry may be closed before the last date.)
- 7. Entry once paid will not be refunded.
- 8. Age as on 01-01-2025 will be considered.
- 9. SBDS Registration for 2025-26 is mandatory.
- 10. Any entry may be rejected without assigning any reason.

Registration Link

Bank Details:

Name: Bhadrakali Youth Corps

Bank: UCO Bank

Branch: Bhadrakali

A/c. No.: 09360100005384

IFSC code: UCBA0000936



Scan to Pay

Contact Details:

- 9831500830 (Indrajeet Basak)
- 8902326624 (Abhishek Chakraborty)
- 9123818440 (Partha Sarathi Poddar)
- 93310 54984 (Chandan Biswas)
- 9830771834 (Darunath Chatterjee)